At the same time, the more important response is the approach to not only short-term changes, but also to fundamental changes in global
conditions, supply chains, etc. Amid these circumstances, we aim to achieve our long-term vision, and I will explain the progress of our
efforts later.

3

Copyright © 2022 NIPPON EXPRESS HOLDINGS,INC., All rights reserved.
Financial Results Presentation for Q2,
Fiscal Year Ending December 2022

Segment Item Current-Year Results
(Jan-Jun 2022)

Prior-Year Results
(Jan-Jun 2021)

Pro Forma

Difference
YoY

Difference
YoY (%)

Japan Total

Revenues 9,845  9,191 654 7.1

Segment Income 467 375 91 24.4

Overseas Total

Revenues 4,184  2,896 1,288 44.5

Segment Income 289 179 110 61.8

4

Current-Year Results (Jan-Jun 2022)

Overseas Sales Ratio 32.2％

Japan and Overseas ResultsB
(100 million yen, %) (rounded down to 100 million yen)

I. Financial Results for Q2, FY2022

4

Copyright © 2022 NIPPON EXPRESS HOLDINGS,INC., All rights reserved.Financial Results Presentation for Q2,
Fiscal Year Ending December 2022

Segment Item
Current-Year

Results
(Jan-Mar 2022)

Current-Year
Results

(Apr-Jun 2022)

Current-Year
Results

(Jan-Jun 2022)

Prior-Year
Results

(Jan-Jun 2021)
Pro Forma

Difference
YoY

Difference
YoY (%)

Japan
Revenues 3,599 3,655 7,254 6,565 689 10.5

Segment Income 209 144 353 282 71 25.2

Americas
Revenues 326 420 747 497 249 50.1
Segment Income 21 30 51 32 19 60.9

Europe
Revenues 483 556 1,040 693 347 50.1
Segment Income 22 38 60 29 30 101.3

East Asia
Revenues 598 626 1,225 926 298 32.2

Segment Income 30 32 63 50 13 25.6

South Asia &
Oceania

Revenues 617 555 1,172 778 393 50.5
Segment Income 66 48 114 66 47 72.1

Security
Transportation

Revenues 173 171 344 345 (1) (0.4)
Segment Income 6 0 6 (2) 9 −

Heavy Haulage
& Construction

Revenues 82 117 199 219 (19) (8.7)

Segment Income 6 15 22 25 (3) (15.0)

Logistics
Support

Revenues 1,051 994 2,046 2,060 (14) (0.7)
Segment Income 36 48 84 69 15 22.0

I. Financial Results for Q2, FY2022

5

Results by Reportable Segment (YoY)C
(100 million yen, %) (rounded down to 100 million yen)

5

Copyright © 2022 NIPPON EXPRESS HOLDINGS,INC., All rights reserved.Financial Results Presentation for Q2,
Fiscal Year Ending December 2022

Segment Item Current-Year Results
(Jan-Jun 2022)

1H Forecast
(Announced May 12) Difference Progress